TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are handling
their job? (* High also 34%, ** Low also 12%)

App Dis DK/NA
May 25, 2017 21 70 9
May 10, 2017 22 71 7
Apr 19, 2017 24 68 7
Apr 04, 2017 21 70 9
Mar 22, 2017 29 64 7
Feb 22, 2017 31 62 8
Jun 30, 2016 16 78 6
Jun 02, 2016 12 80 7 Low App
Mar 24, 2016 15 81 4
Feb 18, 2016 15 79 5
Dec 23, 2015 15 78 7
Dec 03, 2015 15 79 6
Nov 05, 2015 12 83 4 **
Sep 28, 2015 16 76 8
Aug 31, 2015 12 81 ToxK
Aug 03, 2015 17 75 8
Jun 01, 2015 17 73 10
Apr 27, 2015 22 69 9
Mar 04, 2015 22 69 9
Nov 26, 2014 23 69 8
Jul 08, 2014 18 73 9
Apr 02, 2014 18 73 9
Jan 21, 2014 17 76 7
Jan 08, 2014 19 73 7
Dec 10, 2013 19 74 7
Nov 13, 2013 20 73 8
Oct 01, 2013 17 74 9
Aug 02, 2013 19 73 8
Jul 12, 2013 19 71 10
May 30, 2013 24 67 9
May 01, 2013 24 67 8
Apr 03, 2013 19 71 10
Mar 07, 2013 20 71 9
Feb 08, 2013 19 72 8
Dec 06, 2012 23 69 8
Jul 11, 2012 24 68 8
Apr 19, 2012 23 66 11
Feb 23, 2012 22 71 6
Nov 23, 2011 19 74 7
Nov 02, 2011 20 76 4
Oct 06, 2011 23 71 6
Sep 01, 2011 22 71 7
Jul 14, 2011 26 65 9
Jun 09, 2011 30 61 9
Mar 31, 2011 34 55 11 High App
Mar 03, 2011 34 54 12 =
Jan 18, 2011 30 57 13
Nov 17, 2010 27 63 10
Sep 09, 2010 29 59 12
Jul 21, 2010 29 59 12
May 26, 2010 26 62 11
Mar 25, 2010 34 58 8 * Post Healthcare vote
Mar 25, 2010 31 60 9 Pre Healthcare vote
Feb 11, 2010 28 6l 11
Jan 13, 2010 32 58 11
Dec 23, 2009 29 62 9

Cont’d



TREND (cont’d): Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are
handling their job? (* High also 34%, ** Low also 12%)

App Dis DK/NA
Dec 09, 2009 30 58 12
Nov 19, 2009 31 58 11
Oct 08, 2009 25 64 11
Aug 06, 2009 29 59 12
Jul 02, 2009 29 57 14
Jun 04, 2009 30 56 15
Apr 29, 2009 27 59 14
Apr 01, 2009 30 59 11
Mar 04, 2009 30 58 11

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are handling
their job? (* Low also 24%)

App Dis DK/NA

May 25, 2017 28 63 9
May 10, 2017 34 58 9
Apr 19, 2017 29 63 7
Apr 04, 2017 34 57 9
Mar 22, 2017 30 60 10
Feb 22, 2017 32 59 8
Jun 30, 2016 34 61 5
Jun 02, 2016 31 63 5
Mar 24, 2016 32 62 6
Feb 18, 2016 28 65 6
Dec 23, 2015 28 65 8
Dec 03, 2015 27 65 7
Nov 05, 2015 26 70 4
Sep 28, 2015 27 67 6
Aug 31, 2015 27 66 7
Aug 03, 2015 29 63 7
Jun 01, 2015 30 61 9
Apr 27, 2015 30 61 9
Mar 04, 2015 28 62 10
Nov 26, 2014 24 67 9 Low App
Jul 08, 2014 29 63 8
Apr 02, 2014 30 60 10
Jan 21, 2014 27 66 7
Jan 08, 2014 29 64 7
Dec 10, 2013 27 67 6
Nov 13, 2013 30 62 7
Oct 01, 2013 32 60 8
Aug 02, 2013 31 61 7
Jul 12, 2013 29 62 9
May 30, 2013 30 60 11
May 01, 2013 31 60 9
Apr 03, 2013 34 59 7
Mar 07, 2013 32 60 8
Feb 08, 2013 33 59 9
Dec 06, 2012 37 54 9
Jul 11, 2012 29 62 8
Apr 19, 2012 27 63 10
Feb 23, 2012 26 67 7
Nov 23, 2011 24 69 7
Nov 02, 2011 26 70 5

Cont’d



TREND (cont’d): Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are
handling their job? (* Low also 24%)

App Dis DK/NA
Oct 06, 2011 24 71 5 *
Sep 01, 2011 24 70 6 *
Jul 14, 2011 28 64 8
Jun 09, 2011 28 64 8
Mar 31, 2011 31 58 11
Mar 03, 2011 33 57 10
Jan 18, 2011 33 58 9
Nov 17, 2010 27 66 7
Sep 09, 2010 30 60 10
Jul 21, 2010 31 59 10
May 26, 2010 34 57 9
Mar 25, 2010 36 55 9 Post Healthcare Vote
Mar 25, 2010 30 62 8 Pre Healthcare Vote
Feb 11, 2010 28 63 9
Jan 13, 2010 32 59 9
Dec 23, 2009 32 59 9
Dec 09, 2009 33 56 11
Nov 19, 2009 36 55 9
Oct 08, 2009 33 56 11
Aug 06, 2009 35 55 10
Jul 02, 2009 38 50 12
Jun 04, 2009 43 45 11
Apr 29, 2009 43 46 11
Apr 01, 2009 40 49 11
Mar 04, 2009 45 45 10 High App

TREND: Is your opinion of Paul Ryan favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
May 25, 2017 27 54 17 2
May 10, 2017 24 56 19 1
Apr 04, 2017 28 52 18 2
Mar 22, 2017 27 48 24 2
Nov 05, 2015 34 25 39 1
Nov 26, 2014 36 28 35 1
Jul 08, 2014 36 33 31 1
Dec 11, 2013 38 31 30 2
Feb 08, 2013 34 36 29 1

TREND: Is your opinion of Nancy Pelosi favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about her?

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
May 25, 2017 30 50 18 2
May 10, 2017 31 48 19 1 High Fav
Apr 04, 2017 30 477 21 2
Nov 26, 2014 21 55 22 1 Low Fav
Sep 01, 2011 24 52 22 1
Nov 17, 2010 25 55 18 1
Mar 25, 2010 25 51 23 1
Nov 12, 2008 26 41 31 2
Oct 31, 2007 22 35 41 2
May 25, 2007 29 29 40 2
Feb 21, 2007 25 31 43 1



TREND: Is your opinion of Mitch McConnell favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
May 25, 2017 15 477 36 2
May 10, 2017 16 48 35 1
Apr 04, 2017 14 47 37 2
Feb 07, 2017 20 40 38 2
Nov 26, 2014 18 28 53 1
Sep 01, 2011 14 23 63 1
Nov 17, 2010 14 20 65 1

TREND: Is your opinion of Chuck Schumer favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him? (* "Charles")

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
May 25, 2017 29 34 36 2
May 10, 2017 25 34 39 2
Apr 04, 2017 25 36 38 1
Feb 07, 2017%* 26 31 41 2

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the news media has covered President
Trump?

App Dis DK/NA
May 25, 2017 39 57 4
May 10, 2017 37 58 5
Mar 07, 2017 41 53 6
Feb 22, 2017 45 50 4

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump talks about the media?

App Dis DK/NA
May 25, 2017 35 62 3
May 10, 2017 31 65 3
Mar 07, 2017 37 60 3
Feb 22, 2017 35 61 4

TREND: Who do you trust more to tell you the truth about important issues: President
Trump or the news media-?

Trump News DK/NA
May 25, 2017 34 53 13
May 10, 2017 31 57 12
Mar 07, 2017 37 53 10

Feb 22, 2017 37 52 10



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling health care?

App Dis DK/NA
May 25, 2017 32 62 6
May 11, 2017 28 66 6
Apr 20, 2017 29 65 6
Apr 04, 2017 28 64 9
Mar 23, 2017 29 6l 10

TREND: As president, do you think Donald Trump should lower taxes on the wealthy, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
May 25, 2017 23 72 5
May 11, 2017 18 77 5
Apr 20, 2017 21 75 4
Apr 05, 2017 21 72 7
Mar 24, 2017 22 74 5
Mar 08, 2017 21 74 5
Feb 23, 2017 18 76 [
Nov 23, 2016 29 67 4

TREND: As president, do you think Donald Trump should support efforts to repeal the
Affordable Care Act, also known as Obamacare, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
May 25, 2017 45 50 4
May 11, 2017 44 53 3
Apr 20, 2017 44 53 2
Apr 05, 2017 42 54 4
Mar 23, 2017 45 51 5
Mar 08, 2017 45 51 4
Feb 23, 2017 43 54 3
Feb 08, 2017 46 50 4
Jan 12, 2017 48 47 5

TREND: Do you think President Trump and the Republicans in Congress should repeal all of
the Affordable Care Act, also known as Obamacare, should repeal parts of the healthcare
law but keep other parts, or should not repeal any of the Affordable Care Act?
(*President-elect)

Repeal Repeal Not

All Parts Repeal DK/NA
May 25, 2017 19 48 30 3
May 11, 2017 19 45 34 3
Mar 23, 2017 20 50 27 3
Mar 08, 2017 21 49 27 3
Jan 27, 2017 16 51 30 3
Jan 12, 2017%* 18 47 31 4



TREND: There is a Republican health care plan to replace Obamacare, known as the American
Health Care Act. Do you approve or disapprove of this Republican health care plan?
(* "revised Republican health care plan")

App Dis DK/NA
May 25, 2017 20 57 23
May 11, 2017%* 21 56 22
Mar 23, 2017 17 56 26

TREND: There is a Republican health care plan to replace Obamacare, known as the American
Health Care Act. Do you approve or disapprove of this Republican health care plan?
COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat approve/disapprove?

(* "revised Republican health care plan")

App App Dis Dis
Strngly Smwht Smwht Strngly DK/NA

May 25, 2017 8 11 11 46 24
May 11, 2017%* 9 12 10 46 23
Mar 23, 2017 6 11 12 43 27

TREND: Under this Republican health care plan, do you think your health insurance costs
would go up, go down, or do you think the costs would stay about the same as they are
now?

GoUp GoDown Stay DK/NA
May 25, 2017 44 12 33 12
May 11, 2017 42 11 37 10

TREND: Do you think that more Americans would be covered under the Republican health care
plan than are currently covered under Obamacare, fewer Americans would be covered under
the Republican health care plan, or would about the same number of Americans be covered
under the Republican health care plan that are currently covered under Obamacare?

More Fewer Same DK/NA
May 25, 2017 11 57 21 11
Mar 23, 2017 8 ol 18 13

TREND: If your U.S. Senator or Congressperson votes to replace Obamacare with the
Republican health care plan, will that make you more likely to vote for their reelection,
less likely to vote for their reelection, or won't it matter much either way?

More Less Won't
Likely Likely Matter DK/NA

May 25, 2017 20 44 31 5
Mar 23, 2017 19 46 29 6



TREND: How important is it to you that the news media holds public officials accountable:
very important, somewhat important, not so important, or not important at all?

Very Smwht NotSo NotImp

Imp Imp Imp Atall DK/NA
May 25, 2017 66 20 4 8 3
Mar 07, 2017 72 17 4 6 2
Feb 22, 2017 72 18 3 5 2

TREND: How often do you think that President Trump and his administration make statements
without evidence to support them: very often, somewhat often, not so often, or not often
at all?

Very Smwht NotSo NotOftn
Often Often Often AtAll DK/NA

May 25, 2017 50 22 16 9 4
May 10, 2017 52 25 14 6 4
Apr 04, 2017 48 25 15 9 3
Mar 22, 2017 52 21 16 8 3



